## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the group assignment previously recorded to delete registration number 1405287 from such assignment. previously recorded on Reel 001637 Frame 0405. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Cox Holdings, Inc.		07/07/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cox Radio, Inc.
Street Address:	6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1299904	SUN COUNTRY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)776-4981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Suzanne M. Underwald
Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Dow Lohnes PLLC

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03600.0130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Underwald

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0029

900071074

00.0

—CH \$40

Signature:	/Suzanne M. Underwald/
Date:	03/07/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=WCKG assignment#page1.tif source=WCKG assignment#page2.tif source=WCKG assignment#page3.tif source=WCKG assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0030

ı			
REC .RDATION FO Rev 3-93)  CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Cox Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Cox Radio, Inc.  Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X™ No	Street Address: 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, N.E.  City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30319  Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Q Yes Q No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attachment	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attachment		
Additional numbers at	ached? ∰Yes □ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Karen A. Post Internal Address: Dow, Lohnes & Albertson. PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 170.00		
Street Address: 1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.  Suite 800  City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number:		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karen A. Post

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9-22-97 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0031

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cox Holdings, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319, is the owner of the service marks listed on the attachment ("Service Marks");

WHEREAS, Cox Radio, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319, desires to acquire said Service Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the Service Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, that Assignor may have in the Service Marks.

COX HOLDINGS, INC.

State of Georgia County of DeKalb

On this 7<sup>th</sup> day of fuly, 1997, before me appeared Andrew A. Merdek, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Cox Holdings, Inc.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0032

# **ATTACHMENT**

# **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
105.9 FM WCKG CHICAGO'S CLASSIC ROCK and DESIGN	1,659,130	10/1/91
105.9 FM WCKG CHICAGO'S CLASSIC ROCK and DESIGN	1,675,186	2/11/92
CAPTAIN SCOTT KING	1,126,255	10/23/79
CASHCARD	1,850,086	8/16/94
COAST 107.3 FM GREATEST HITS OF THE 70'S ALL THE TIME and DESIGN	1,891,380	4/25/95
DEPEND ON IT!	1,670,543	12/31/91
HEART OF ATLANTA	1,708,940	8/18/92
KFI	1,405,285	8/12/86
KLRX	1,677,893	3/3/92
KOST	1,406,155	8/19/86
LITE 97.9 FM RELAXING SOFT FAVORITESLESS TALK	1,698,619	6/30/92
LOVE LETTERS	1,637,890	3/12/91
LOVE SONGS ON THE COAST	1,637,899	3/12/91
LOVETHOUGHTS	1,557,309	9/19/89
MORE MUSIC MORNING	1,622,980	11/13/90
MORE STIMULATING TALK RADIO	1,846,994	7/26/94
MOST MUSIC MORNING	1,674,596	2/4/92
ROCK N' ROLL DINER	1,848,731	8/9/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0033

SKYCOPTER AND SKYPLANE TRAFFIC	1,707,250	8/11/92
SOUTH FLORIDA'S COAST 97.3 FM	1,722,502	10/6/92
SPORTS VOICE OF THE SOUTH	1,992,278	8/13/96
START YOUR DAY WITH A SONG	1,617,131	10/9/90
SUN COUNTRY	1,299,904	10/9/84
WCKG	1,405,287	8/12/86 Smu 3/7/2006
WHIO	1,363,747	10/1/85
WHKO	1,689,321	5/26/92
WIOD	1,406,154	8/19/86
· WSB	1,423,290	12/30/86
WSB-FM	1,412,624	10/7/86
WSOC	1,423,292	12/30/86
WSOC-FM	1,422,273	12/23/86
WSUN-AM	1,404,374	8/5/86
WWRM	1,536,811	4/25/89

## **PENDING APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
RAPID AXCESS MARKETING	75/213,756	12/16/96
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S SOFT ROCK	75/193,161	10/31/96

2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0034** 

**RECORDED: 03/07/2007**